;?;ﬁ . ‘:iis
e AR | L 8

,f“ - | | (R-95;175)
aﬁhgﬁ“b’

RESOLUTION NUMBER R-284490

ADOPTED ON AUGUST 8, 1994

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City'of San Diego;
that the bid of Westinghouse Electricd Corporation, the lowest
responsible bidder, meeting the plans and specifibations for
implementation of the Metropolitan Wastewater Department
operations management network (COMNET), is hereby accepted, and
the City Manager is hereby authorized to execute the services
contract therefor in an amount not to exceed $14,778,905 in
accordance with the form on file in the Office of the City Clerk
as Document No. RR-284490.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City AUditor and
Comptroller is hereby authorized to transfer an amount not to
exceed-$387,750 within the Clean Wéter Sewer Fund No. 41569,

—from CIP 42-910.1, North City Water Reclamation Plant, to CIP
45-920.0, Wastewater Operations Management Network.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of an amount
not to exceed $14,778,905 from the Clean Water SeWer Fund No.
41509, CIP 45-920.0, Wastewater Operations Management Network,
is hereby authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of
providing funds for the above project, to be expended as follows:

$2,486,925 for the first phase of this contract
and COMNET related administrative costs

$1,761,510 for the second phase of this contract,
from Fiscal Year 1995 appropriations, contingent
on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose
in the FY 1995 CIP budget

-PAGE 1 OF 2- CORRECTED 10/23/95



$2,739,450 for the third phase of this contract,
from Fiscal Year 1996 appropriations, contingent
on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose
in the FY-1996 CIP budget

$2,691,650 for the fourth phase of this contract,
from Fiscal Year 1996 appropriations, contingent
on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose
in the FY 1996 CIP budget

$3,120,060 for the fifth phase of this contract,
from Fiscal Year 1997 appropriations, contingent
on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose
in the FY 1997 CIP budget

$1,140,560 for the sixth phase of this contract,
from Fiscal Year 1997 appropriations, contingent
on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose
in the FY 1997 CIP budget

S é38,750 for the seventh phase.of this contract,
from Fiscal Year 1998 appropriations, contingent

on Council appropriation of funds for this purpose
in the FY 1998 CIP budget

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the City Manager is authorized
to finance or refinance this contract with tax exempt securities,

if circumstances so warrant.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o Dbk iy tt]

Fr derlck M. Ortlieb
Deputy City Attorney

FMO : mb

07/25/94
08/02/94 Corr.1l
08/28/95 Corr.2 -
10/23/95 Corr.3
Aud.Cert:9500086
Spec.No:94-007
Or .Dept : MWWD
R-95-175
Form=r.auagr

-PAGE 2 OF 2- CORRECTED 10/23/95

/’ 284450



